BUREAU OF COUNCIL
Molly Bundrant, President
Carl Sizer, Vice President
William James
David Koerth
Taylor Galaska



Robert Fiscus, City Manager William J. Madden, City Solicitor Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

SHARON CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES

Meeting Held in Council Chambers Wednesday, December 7, 2022, at 6:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER AT 6:30 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

Council:

✓ President Bundrant

✓ Mr. Sizer

✓ Mr. Koerth✓ Mr. Galaska

✓ Mr. James

✓ Robert Fiscus, City Manager

✓ Attorney Madden, City Solicitor

✓ Daphne Parrish, City Clerk

News Media:

✓ The Herald

Department Heads:

✓ Jason Tomko, Finance Director

✓ Edward Stabile, Chief of Police

✓ David Tomko, Director of Code Enforcement

___ Mark Settle, Public Works Director - Excused

- **LEGAL NOTICE** The City of Sharon will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, December 7, 2022, at 6:30 PM in City Council Chambers to present the City of Sharon's 2023 Budget.
- **II.)** The purpose of the hearing is to discuss the proposed 2023 Operating Budget.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

No public comments. No comments from City Council.

ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 6:32 PM

Motion: Mr. Koerth
Vote: YES Mr. Koerth
YES Mr. Sizer

YES Mr. Sizer
YES Mr. Galaska

Second: Mr. Sizer
YES Mr. James
YES Mrs. Bundrant